## INFORMATION LETTER

## on the International Student Professional Creative Competition "Agrarian Sciences and Food"

According to the order of the Ministry of Education and Science of Ukraine dated 06.12.2023 p. № 1485 Mykolaiv National Agrarian University becomes a host for the International Student Professional Creative Competition "Agrarian Sciences and Food" (hereinafter - the Competition). The Competition is held in three areas: agronomy, technology of production and processing of livestock products and agroengineering. The Competition is held with the support of the "Southern" Scientific-Educational-Production Consortium, the Science Park of the Mykolaiv National Agrarian University "Agroperspectiva", the Educational and Innovation Cluster "Agrotechnics", the National Innovation Cluster "Soil Fertility", the co-founder of which is the Mykolaiv National Agrarian University.

The purpose of the Competition is to integrate Ukraine into the global educational space, expand international relations, discover and support the most talented students, and form a creative generation of academically active youth in agricultural science who will be competitive in the international job market.

The Competition is held in two stages: the first (in home HEIs) – December 2023 – March 2024; the second (on the basis of MNAU) – April – June 2024.

Deadline for submission of projects for the second stage of the Competition - April 1, 2024 p.

The results of the Competition will be summed up during Scientific and practical online conferences in selected areas from **June 3 to 8 2024.** 

Participants from one particular HEI cannot submit more than five projects in each area. Projects are to be registered on the Mykolaiv National Agrarian University official website in the relevant section of a particular area.

Detailed information and the Regulations of the Competition are available on <a href="https://konkurs.mnau.edu.ua/">https://konkurs.mnau.edu.ua/</a>.

For information: +380977151902; +380997001452. Contact person: Antonina Panfilova.

Organizing committee of the competition